Company strengthened operation optimization and took a series of energy-saving measures to reduce

steam consumption, resulting in a year-on-year reduction of 62,500 tons of coal (including petroleum

coke) consumption.

8. Administrative penalties for environmental problems during the Reporting Period

During the Reporting Period, the Company was not subject to administrative punishment for environmental

problems.

9. Consolidate and expand the achievements in poverty alleviation and Rural
Revitalization

The Company partnered with Bange Middle School in Tibet for education assistance and further improved

the measures for education assistance in the first half of the year. It successfully organized a number of

activities including on-site research, backbone teachers’ training in Shanghai, repairing reading rooms,

building cultural propaganda walls, donating books, honoring the most beautiful rural teachers and online

book clubs.

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL OF ORDINARY SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

2023 Interim Report 4141

(1) Changes in Share Capital of Ordinary Shares during the Reporting Period

Before changes Changes After changes

Number

Percentage

(%) NumberNote Number

Percentage

(%)

Ordinary shares denominated in RMB 7,328,813,500 67.71% – 7,328,813,500 67.86%

Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – –

Overseas listed foreign shares 3,495,000,000 32.29% (24,528,000) 3,470,472,000 32.14%

Others – – – – –

Total number of shares 10,823,813,500 100% (24,528,000) 10,799,285,500 100%

Note: On 17 February 2023, the Company cancelled all H shares repurchased up to that date totaling 24,528,000 shares. There was no

issuance of new shares, stock dividend or capital reserve capitalisation during the Reporting Period.

(2) Issue of Shares

1. Issue of Shares during the Reporting Period

During the Reporting Period, the Group didn’t issue any shares.

2. Changes in the Company’s Total Number of Ordinary Shares, Shareholding
Structure and the Company’s Assets and Liabilities

During the Reporting Period, save as disclosed above, there was no change in the Company’s total

[…]

be recognized from the beginning of the earliest comparative period presented, with any cumulative effect recognized

as an adjustment to retained earnings or other components of equity at that date. For all other transactions, the

amendments are applied to those transactions that occur after the beginning of the earliest period presented.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (continued)
(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

Sinopec Shanghai Petrochemical Company Limited62

2 Changes in accounting policies (continued)

Prior to the amendments, the Group applied the initial recognition exemption to lease transactions and has

not recognized the related deferred tax. Following the amendments, the Group has determined the temporary

difference in relation to right-of-use assets and lease liabilities separately. This change in policy has been applied

retrospectively by restating the balances at 1 January 2022 and 31 December 2022, with consequential adjustments

to comparatives for the period ended 30 June 2022 as follows:

As previously

reported

Effect of adoption

of amendments to

IAS 12 As restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated income statement for the six

months ended 30 June 2022:

Income tax (11,780) 49 (11,731)

Loss for the period (421,330) (49) (421,379)

Attributable to:

– Equity shareholders of the Company (426,518) (33) (426,551)

– Non-controlling interests 5,188 (16) 5,172

Basic losses per share RMB(0.039) – RMB(0.039)

Diluted losses per share RMB(0.039) – RMB(0.039)

Consolidated statement of financial position

as at 31 December 2022:

Deferred tax assets 991,850 42 991,892

Total non-current assets 25,370,835 42 25,370,877

Total assets less current liabilities 27,138,379 42 27,138,421

Deferred tax liabilities 30,895 3 30,898

Total non-current liabilities 783,016 3 783,019

Net assets 26,355,363 39 26,355,402

Reserves 15,403,868 41 15,403,909

Total equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the Company 26,227,682 41 26,227,723

Non-controlling interests 127,681 (2) 127,679

Total equity 26,355,363 39 26,355,402

Consolidated statement of financial position

as at 1 January 2022:

Deferred tax liabilities 33,344 67 33,411

Total non-current liabilities 747,448 67 747,515

Net assets 30,377,398 (67) 30,377,331

Reserves 19,418,325 (62) 19,418,263

Total equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the Company 30,242,139 (62) 30,242,077

Non-controlling interests 135,259 (5) 135,254

Total equity 30,377,398 (67) 30,377,331

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (continued)
(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

2023 Interim Report 63

3 Segment information and revenue

3.1 Segment information

The Group manages its business by divisions, which are organized by business lines. In view of the fact

that the Company and its subsidiaries operate mainly in the PRC, no geographical segment information

is presented.

In a manner consistent with the way in which information is reported internally to the Group’s chief

operating decision maker, Board of Directors, for the purposes of resource allocation and performance

assessment, the Group has identified the following five reportable segments. No operating segments have

been aggregated to form the following reportable segments.

The basis of segmentation and the basis of measurement of segment profits or losses, and assets and

liabilities are consistent with those of the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022.

Six months ended 30 June 2023

Petroleum

products

Intermediate

petrochemicals

Trading of

petrochemical

product

Resins and

plastics

Synthetic

fibres Others Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total segment revenue 41,283,131 10,363,735 4,492,096 3,998,321 223,383 857,330 61,217,996

Inter segment revenue (10,607,395) (4,918,849) (231,132) (145,908) – (425,603) (16,328,887)

Revenue from external customers 30,675,736 5,444,886 4,260,964 3,852,413 223,383 431,727 44,889,109

Timing of revenue recognition

– At a point in time 30,675,736 5,444,886 4,230,925 3,852,413 223,383 431,727 44,859,070

– Over time – – 30,039 – – – 30,039

30,675,736 5,444,886 4,260,964 3,852,413 223,383 431,727 44,889,109

Segment result – (loss)/

profit from operations (475,365) 91,258 5,808 (262,462) (514,194) (51,572) (1,206,527)

Impairment of plant and machinery – – – – – – –

As at 30 June 2023

Segment assets 15,060,217 3,650,358 1,036,357 1,294,322 2,806,709 2,687,982 26,535,945

Segment liabilities 7,036,540 600,510 1,073,207 1,198,316 409,090 35,702 10,353,365

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT (continued)
(Expressed in Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise indicated)

Sinopec Shanghai Petrochemical Company Limited64

3 Segment information and revenue (continued)

3.1 Segment information (continued)

Six months ended 30 June 2022
Petroleum
products

Intermediate
petrochemicals

Trading of
petrochemical

product
Resins and

plastics Synthetic fibres Others Total
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total segment revenue 34,221,223 11,911,697 7,484,773 4,350,398 230,753 730,640 58,929,484
Inter segment revenue (6,703,682) (5,479,120) (528,814) (35,990) (30) (322,643) (13,070,279)

Revenue from external customers 27,517,541 6,432,577 6,955,959 4,314,408 230,723 407,997 45,859,205

Timing of revenue recognition
– At a point in time 27,517,541 6,432,577 6,915,528 4,314,408 230,723 407,997 45,818,774
– Over time – – 40,431 – – – 40,431

27,517,541 6,432,577 6,955,959 4,314,408 230,723 407,997 45,859,205

Segment result – profit/(loss) from
operations 464,776 (556,193) 19,821 (220,997) (320,684) (71,558) (684,835)

Impairment of plant and machinery – – – – – – –

As at 31 December 2022
Segment assets (Restated) 16,021,111 3,803,989 1,391,104 1,359,796 2,734,193 2,765,693 28,075,886
Segment liabilities (Restated) 8,159,960 801,787 1,370,346 1,309,344 531,455 251,328 12,424,220

Six months ended 30 June

2023 2022
RMB’000 RMB’000

Segment result – (loss)/profit from operations
Petroleum products (475,365) 464,776
Intermediate petrochemicals 91,258 (556,193)
Trading of petrochemical product 5,808 19,821
Resins and plastics (262,462) (220,997)
Synthetic fibres (514,194) (320,684)
Others (51,572) (71,558)

Segment result – loss from operations (1,206,527) (684,835)

Finance income – net 129,505 279,262
Share of net losses of associates and joint ventures

accounted for using the equity method (113,363) (27,537)

Loss before taxation (1,190,385) (433,110)

[…]

2022 Closing

balance of

shareholders’

equity

2022 Opening

balance of

shareholders’

equity

Net loss and shareholders’ equity before

adjustments 395,145 25,649,540 29,613,413

Deferred income tax relating to assets and liabilities

arising from an individual transaction does

not apply to the impact of initial recognition

exemptions (23) 40 (49)

Net loss and shareholders’ equity after adjustments 395,122 25,649,580 29,613,364

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(All amounts in thousands of Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise stated)

1432023 Interim Report

III. Summary of significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

33. Changes in significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

(1) Description of and reasons for changes in accounting policies (continued)

(c) The effects on the comparative financial statements (continued)

The effects on each of the line items in the consolidated balance sheet and company balance

sheet as at 31 December 2022 are as follows:

The Group

Before

adjustments

The

amounts of

adjustments

After

adjustments

Assets:

Deferred tax assets 991,850 42 991,892

Liabilities:

Deferred tax liabilities 30,895 3 30,898

Shareholders’ equity:

Surplus reserve 6,672,639 (5) 6,672,634

Retained earnings 7,923,002 46 7,923,048

Non-controlling interests 127,681 (2) 127,679

The Company

Before

adjustments

The

amounts of

adjustments

After

adjustments

Assets:

Deferred tax assets 986,830 40 986,870

Shareholders’ equity:

Surplus reserve 6,672,639 (5) 6,672,634

Retained earnings 7,339,125 45 7,339,170

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(All amounts in thousands of Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise stated)

Sinopec Shanghai Petrochemical Company Limited144

III. Summary of significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

33. Changes in significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

(1) Description of and reasons for changes in accounting policies (continued)

(c) The effects on the comparative financial statements (continued)

The effects on each of the line items in the consolidated income statement and company

income statement for the six-months ended 30 June 2022 are as follows:

The Group

Before

adjustments

The amounts

of adjustments

After

adjustments

Less: Income tax benefits (11,780) 49 (11,731)

Net profit for the year (“-” for losses) (430,821) (49) (430,870)

Attributable to: Sh areholders of the

Company (436,009) (33) (436,042)

Non-controlling interests 5,188 (16) 5,172

Total comprehensive income for the year (157,308) (49) (157,357)

Attributable to: Sh areholders

of the Company (162,496) (33) (162,529)

Attributable to: non-controlling interests 5,188 (16) 5,172

The Company

Before

adjustments

The

amounts of

adjustments

After

adjustments

Less: Income tax benefits (15,956) (23) (15,979)

Net profit for the year (“-” for losses) (395,145) 23 (395,122)

Total comprehensive income for the year (121,632) 23 (121,609)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(All amounts in thousands of Renminbi Yuan unless otherwise stated)

1452023 Interim Report

III. Summary of significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

33. Changes in significant accounting policies and accounting estimates (continued)

(1) Description of and reasons for changes in accounting policies (continued)

(d) After retrospective adjustments of the above accounting policy changes, the consolidated

balance sheet and company balance sheet as at 1 January 2021 are as follows: